such as inflation, the process used in computing claims liabilities does not necessarily result in an
exact amount. A provision for inflation in the calculation of estimated future claim costs is implicit
in the calculation because reliance is place on both actual historical data that reflects past
inflation and other factors that are considered to be appropriate modifiers and past experience.

An analysis of the activity of unpaid health benefit claim liabilities in the government-wide financial
statements is as follows:

Balance - Beginning of Year
Provision for Claims and Claims Adjustment Expenses
Claims and Claims Adjustment Expenses Paid

Balance - End of Year

F. Long-Term Liabilities

$

$

2018 2017

131,917 $ 290,032
468,440 538,496

( 514 l 557) __ ('-=-69.;:;...:6;...,..:• 6:....;..1..:...,.1)

85,800 =!=$ ===1='=31:±, 9"==1='=7

The following table summarizes changes in the Town's long-term indebtedness for the year ended
December 31, 2018:

Cumulative
Balance Effect of Balance

as Reported Change in as Restated Maturities Balance
January 1, Accounting January 1, New Issues/ and/or December 31, Due Within

2018 Principle* 2018 Additions Pa~ments 2018 One Year
General Obligation

Bonds Payable $ 262,855 $ $ 262,855 $ 640,000 $ 131,429 $ 771,426 $ 259,426
Net Pension Liability 873,220 873,220 564,948 308,272
Retirement Incentives and

Other Pension Obligations 374,086 374,086 63,463 310,623 65,626
Other Post Employment Benefit

Obligations Payable 7,368,950 9,414,136 16,783,086 (1,220,658) 251,212 15,311,216

$ 8,879,111 $ 9,414,136 $ 18,293,247 $ (580,658) $ 1,011,052 $ 16,701,537 $ 325,052

*See Note 2D.

40

Town of Pound Ridge, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31 2018

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Each governmental fund's liability for general obligation bonds payable, retirement incentives and
other pension obligations and other post employment benefit obligations payable are liquidated by
the General and Highway funds.

General Obligation Bonds Payable

General obligation bonds payable at December 31, 2018 is comprised of the following individual
issue:

Amount
Original Outstanding at

Year of Issue Final Interest December 31,